Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		109/09/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Turbine Consultants, LLC	
Street Address:	5405 North 118th Court	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53225	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701583	STRESS-CALC
Registration Number:	1701584	SEAL-CALC
Registration Number:	1728164	TURBINE CONSULTANTS
Registration Number:	1716507	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900032131

Fax Number: (312)984-3150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-629-7370

Email: darlene.gentry@bfkpn.com

Correspondent Name: Malcolm McCaleb, Jr., BFKPN LLP 333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 2700 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Malcolm McCaleb, Jr.

Signature: /Malcolm McCaleb, Jr./

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0745

Date:	09/15/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM-Turbi_1#page1.tif	
source=TM-Turbi_2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0746 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 9th day of September, 2005, by Madison

Capital Funding LLC, as Agent ("Madison"), a Delaware limited liability company, in favor

of Turbine Consultants, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 29,

2003, made by Company in favor of Madison.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By: _____ Chrk
Title: Managing Director

4975.039

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Stress-Calc	1701583	7/21/92
Seal-Calc	1701584	7/21/92
Turbine Consultants (Service Mark)	1728164	10/27/92
None (Design Only) (Fanciful depiction of a steam turbine blade)	1716507	9/15/92

-2-

RECORDED: 09/15/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0748